
ii Pr!rPr{^a

qry6fr4(ryWfrnts
LwgntQuzon

BIDS A}.ID AWARDS COMMITTEE - G@DS & SRVIGS
Second Floor, Civic Center guilding F, Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City

agAA-4242 local 87 i I A7 lO I a7 09
bacqoods, orocurement@ouezonciw.sov.oh

B CCTXG PTl,,lI S

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
NEGOTIATED PROCT]REMENT

SECTION 35.1

DATE

PROJECT NO.

MAY 2 2025

QCU-25-CS'l-0537 '

Name of Company

Address

Contact No.

PROCUREMENT OF FOOD AND DRINKS 'Proiecl Title

Approved Budget of
the Contract Php512,640.00

End-User /
lmplementing Office QUEZON CITY UNIVERSITY

APPROVED BUOGET FOR THE CONTRACT

Item Nos, 1-2 P 252,t40.OO

Item Nos. 3 P 250,500.00

TOTAL P 512,640.00

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Conditions

provided. submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not

later than MAY 27,20 25 1O:OO AM Ph ilippine Standard Time, together with the following

documents of your company:

Ph|IGEPS certificate (not expired on the time of opening of quotations);
Business Registration (Dn/SEC)
M ayor's/Business Permit (2025);
Tax Clearance; and
Omnlbus Sworn Statement prescribed by the QC BAC- 6oods and Services
Income/Business Tax Return (fot FY 2024) (For ABCS above P500,000.00)
If applicable. the JVA in case the joint venture is already in existence, or
duly notarized statements from all the potential joint venture partners
stating that they will enter into and abide by the provisions of the JVA in the
instance that the bid is successful.

in a SEALED LONG BROWN ENVELoPE issued bv OC BAC- Goods and Services.

lnx.m MEJtrA,DPA
s aM Services

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

QCG.PD.TSD.F.O7

NOTE: Submission of a Document Request List (DRL) is required Prior to the issuance
of the

Long Brown Envelope.

Al lPage

Chai , BAC-

)s



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

L Bidders shall provide correct and accurrtc information required in this form.
2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period ofthirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxcs, dutics and./or levies payable.

4. Quotation €xceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejcctcd,
5. Award of contract shall be made to the lo\,vest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting

serviccs) which complies with the minimum tcchnical specifications and other tcrms and conditions stated herein
6. Any interlineations, erasrues or oyerrrriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of
your duly authorized representative/s.

7. Thc City General Services Department (CGSD) shall have thc right to inspect thc goods.

8. Non-submission of elisibility documents shall mean disqualification ofQuotation.
9. I.iquidated damag,es equivalent to one tcnth (l/10) ofone pcrcent (l%) ofthe valuc ofthe goods not delivercd

within thc prescribed delivery period shall bc imposcd per day ofdclay. CGSD shall rcscind the conhact once the
cumulativc amount ofliquidated damagcs rcachcs tcn perccnt (l0olo) ofthc amount ofthe contract, without prejudicc to
othcr courses ofaction and remcdics opcn to it.

10. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualifo your entire quotation.

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, VWe submit our quotation/s as follows:

QCG.PO.TSD.F.07

ffi

ITEM
NO.

TTEM & DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF

ISSUE QTY
UNIT
PRICE

ITEM
TOTAL

1 University International Re6earch Conference

Activiw 1

Lunch / VlP-Catered
1 Rice, 1 Appetizer, 1 Soup, 1 Salad,3 Meat (Pork, Chicker;
and Beeo, 1 l-ish, 1 Pasta, 2 Dcsserb, 3 Drinks (Purfied water
in S-gallon container with provision of water dispenser,
Healthy Juice Drinl, and Brewcd Coffee with Muscovado
Sugar & Low-Fat Fresh Milk)

AM Snack I VIP
1 Pasta,/Noodles, 1 Sandwich/Brcad, Drinks (Brewed Coffc'c
with Muscovado Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Mitk or Healthy
Juice Drinl)

PM Snack I \rIP
1 Pasta/Noodles,l Sandwich/Bread, Drink @rewed Coffee
with Muscovado Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Milk or Healthy

Juice D nk)

Activity 2
AM Snack I Regular
Pasta/Noodtes, Drink (Brewed Coffee with Muscovado Sugar
and Low-Fat Fresh Milk or Hcalthy Juice Drink)

Lunch I Regular-Packed
2 Viand (Pork,/Chicken/Fish), 1 Rice, 1 Dessert, Heatthy Juicc
f)rink

PM Snack I Regular
Pasta,/Noodles, Drink (Brewed Coffcc with Muscovado Sugar
and Low-Fat Fresh Milk or I Iealthy Juice Drink)

Activitv 3
Meetingl I Lunch I Budget-Packed
1 Viard (Pork or Chicken or Fish), 1 Side (Vegebable or Pasta),
1 Rice, Drink ftIealthy Juice Drink)

Activitv 4
Meeting 2 | Lunch I Budget - Packed
1 Viand (Pork or Chicken or Fish), 1 Side (Vegetable or Pasta),
1 Rice, Drink (Healthy Juice Drink)

Iot 1

2 University Research Colloquium

Activi 1

AM Snack I VIP

lot 1

A
2lPage

YC,



1 Pasta/Noodles, 1 Sandwich/Bread, Drirks (Brewed
Coffee with Muscovado Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Milk
or Healthy ]uice Drink)

Lunch I VIP-Packed
2 Viand (Pork/Chicken/BeeflFish) 1 Side
(Vegetable/Pasta), 1 Rice, 1 Dessert, 1 Drink (I{ealthy
Juice Drink)

PM Snack I VIP
1 Pasta, 1 Sandwich, Drinls (Brewed Coffee with
Muscovado Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Milk; or Healthy
Juice Drink)

Actiyitv 2

AM Snack I Regular
Pasta/Noodles, Drink (Brewcd Coffec with Muscovado
Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Milk or Healthy fuicc Drink)

Lunch I Regular-Packed
2 Viand (Pork/Chicken/Fish), 1 Rice, 1 Dessert, IJealthy
juice Drink

PM Snack I Regular
Pasta/Noodles, Drink (Brewed Coffee with Muscovado
Sugar and I-ow-Fat Fresh Milk or Healthy Juice Drink)

Activity 3

Meeting 1 | Lunch I Budget-Packed
1 Viand (Pork or Chicken or Fish), 1 Side (Vegetable or
Pasta), 1 Rice, Drink (Healthy Juice Drink)

Activitv 4
Meeting2 l Lunch l Budget-Packed
1 Viand (Pork or Chicken or Fish), 1 Side (Vegetable or
Pasta , 1 Rice, Drink ealth uice Drink
Student Support Services Programs

Activitv 1

AM Snack I VIP
1 Pasta/Noodles, 1 Sandwich/Bread, Drinks (llrewed
Coffee with Muscovado Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Milk
or Healthy Juice Drink)

Lunch I VIP-Packed
2 Viand (Pork/Chicken/Beef/Fish) 1 Side
(Vegetable/Pasta), 1 Rice, 1

DesserL 1 Drink (Healthy Juice Drink)

PM Snack I VIP
1 Pasta, 1 Sandwich, Drinks (Brewed Coffee with
Muscovado Sugar and Low-Fat Fresh Milk; or Healthy

Juice Drink)

Activity 2

Snack I Regular
Pasta/Noodles, Drink (Brewed Coffce with Muscovado
Sugar and Low-Fat liresh Milk or Healthy |uice Drink)

Lunch I Regular-Packed
2 Viand (Pork/Chicken/Fish), 1 Rice, 1 Dessert, I lealthy
uice Drink

lot 1

TOTAL

A Hffi
3lPage

QCG.PD.TSD.F.O7

ls



Amount in Words:

OTHER REQUIREMENT/S:

I. Copy ofValid and Current Sonitory Permit issued by the Heallh DePqrtment.

2, Stqleme ofcomplionce to Ordinqnce No. SP-2I27, S-12 (Prohibiting the use ofPlastic and Sty'oloan...) with
project number and project litle.

3. Notarized A./fidavit of Llndertaking stating compliqnce to Execulive Order No. 16, Series of 2021 Lstablishing

the Quezon City Healthy Food Procurenent Policy (with projecl number and proiect tille)

Delivery Period

Warranty

Upon Issuance of Notice to Proceed
until December 37, 2025

Signature over printed name

Offiie Telephone No./FaxlMobile No

Date

Email Address

A ffi
4lPage

QCG.PD.TSD.F.O7

)(



C T DERIVATION

PROIECT NAME: PROCUREMENT OF FOOD AND DRINKS
PROJECT NO. QCU-25-CS1-0537

No. AREA OF COVERAGE QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

REPL Programs

For Itern No. 1

1 Lunch I VlP-Catered 30 Pax

2 AM Snack I MP 30 Pax

3 PM Snack I \rIP 30 Pax

4 AM Snack I Regular 120 Pax

5 Lunch I Regular-Packed 120 Pax

6 PM Snack I Regular 120 Pax

7
Meeting 1 I Lunch I Budget-
Packed

20 Pax

8
Mecting2lLunch I Budget -

Packcd
20 Pax

For Item No. 2

1 AM Snack I VIP 30 Pax

2 Lunch MP-Packed 30 Pax

J PM Snack I VIP 30 Pax

4 AM Snack I Regular 120 Pax

5 Lunch I Regular-Packed
120 Pax

6 PM Snack I Regular 120 Pax

7
Meeting 1 I Lunch I Budget-
Packed

l0 Pax

8
Meetint 2 I Lunch I BudgeF
Packed

l0 Pax

Student Support Services
Programs

For Item No. 3

1 AM Snack MP 50 Pax

2 Lunch I VIP-Packcd
50 Pax

3 PM Snack I VIP 50 Pax

4 Snack I Regular
500 Pax

5 Lunch I Regular-Packed
300 Pax

GRANDTOTAL

Name:

Legal Capacity

Signature:

Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of:

Cost Deiuatiofl Page 7 of 7

$ffi
QCG.PD.TSD.F.07

A5lPaBe

)s


